APULN Specification 1.45  Feb. 2024              AnaPico AG - www.anapico.com – sales@anapico.com
DATASHEET APULN
Specification V1.46
 Ultra-Low Noise Microwave Signal Generators
8 kHz to 12.75, 20, 26 and 40 GHz
  Page 2 – APULN Specification 1.45 Feb. 2024      AnaPico AG - www.anapico.com – sales@anapico.com
CONTENTS
Definitions ................................................................................................................................... 3

12.75 to 26 GHz 1.0 dB (0.3 dB) 1.4 dB 2.0 dB
26 to 40 GHz 1.2 dB (0.4 dB) 1.5 dB 2.1 dB
0
0,5
1
1,5
2
2,5
3
0 2000 4000 6000 8000 10000 12000 14000 16000 18000 20000
VS
W
R
Frequency [MHz]
  Page 10 – APULN Specification 1.45 Feb. 2024      AnaPico AG - www.anapico.com – sales@anapico.com
Figure 11: Typical Frequency Response 0 to 20 GHz at different power levels (APULN20)
Figure 12: Typical Output Power Linearity (APULN20)
  Page 11 – APULN Specification 1.45 Feb. 2024      AnaPico AG - www.anapico.com – sales@anapico.com
 Modulation Capabilities (Option MOD)
 PARAMETER MIN TYPICAL MAX NOTE

20 s
Option NEC or NP
Option FS
Pulse Pattern Modulation & Staggered
PRF
    Using internal pattern generator
Programmable pattern length  2  4096
Duty cycle  0.05%  99.95%
Pulse width resolution  5 ns
Pulse period (T) accuracy   0.00005xT+
3ns
Pulse width accuracy   0.00005xT+
5ns
Pulse jitter  1 ns
Polarity  selectable
Figure 13: APULN40 no options 100 ns Pulse Modulation - 40 GHz Carrier Frequency
  Page 12 – APULN Specification 1.45 Feb. 2024      AnaPico AG - www.anapico.com – sales@anapico.com
 Figure 14: APULN40 option NP or NEC Pulse Modulation 30 ns - 40 GHz Carrier Frequency
 Figure 15: APULN40 option FS Pulse Modulation 20 ns - 40 GHz Carrier Frequency
  Page 13 – APULN Specification 1.45 Feb. 2024      AnaPico AG - www.anapico.com – sales@anapico.com

2. TRIG OUT: Trigger output: BNC female
3. REF OUT: Internal reference output: BNC female
4. REF IN: External reference input: BNC female
5. MOD IN: Modulation input for FM/PM: BNC female
6. PULSE IN:  Pulse modulation input: BNC female
7. LAN connection: RJ-45
8. USB 2.0 host and device
9. GPIB: IEEE-488.2, 1987 with listen and talk
10. DC Power plug (24 V, 3 A)
11. DC power switch
  Page 18 – APULN Specification 1.45 Feb. 2024      AnaPico AG - www.anapico.com – sales@anapico.com
ORDERING INFORMATION
HOST MODEL PRODUCT DESCRIPTION
APULN12 APULN12 100 kHz – 12.75 GHz
APULN20 APULN20 100 kHz – 20 GHz
APULN26 APULN26 100 kHz – 26 GHz
APULN40 APULN40 100 kHz – 40 GHz
APULNXX Option LN Enhanced close in phase noise & frequency stability
APULNXX Option LN+ Enhanced close in phase noise & further enhanced long term frequency stability
APULNXX Option FS Ultra-fast switching speed
APULNXX Option NEC Fast switching speed, narrow pulse, chirp (no export control required)
APULNXX Option NP Narrow pulse modulation
APULNXX Option MOD Analog modulation
APULNXX Option FILT Harmonic filtering (not in combination with option PE4)
APULNXX Option 8K Frequency range extension to 8 kHz
APULNXX Option VREF Variable external reference
APULN12/20/26
Option PE4-
12/20/26
Electrical step attenuator (12, 20 & 26 GHz version) (not in combination with
option FILT)
APULN40  Option PE4-40 Electrical step attenuator (40 GHz version) (not in combination with option FILT)
APULN12/20 Option PE-12/20 Mechanical step attenuator down to -90 dBm (12 & 20 GHz version)
APULN26/40 Option PE-26/40 Mechanical step attenuator down to -90 dBm (26 & 40 GHz version)
APULN12/20/26
Option PE2-
12/20/26
Mechanical step attenuator  down to -120 dBm (12, 20 & 26 GHz version)